Last Updated 08-30-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
Performance Passives By Design

*Insert appropriate power rating and tolerance codes,
Contact NIC regarding availability of other values
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
NCLP  25  *    *   R005  TR  Q   Y   F
                                      RoHS compliant
                                                            Q = AEC Q-200 Qualified
                                                        Packaging: TR = Tape & Reel
                                            Resistance Code:  See Values Tables
                                   Tolerance Code: J = 5%, G = 2%, F = 1%
                            Power Rating Code: 1W = C, 1.5W = D, 2W = E, 3W = G
                      Case Size Code: 25 = 2512
             Series
Mn-Cu Construction: Thermal EMF = -1μV/°C
Ni-Cu Construction: Thermal EMF = -40μV/°C
Ni-Cr Construction: Thermal EMF = -1μV/°C
THERMAL EMF CHARACTERISTICS:
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at TS-16949 certified production site
Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)Operating Voltage:
Power rating (Watts) x Resistance (Ohms)Short Time Overload Voltage: 5x
Power rating (Watts) / Resistance (Ohms)Operating Current:
Last Updated 08-30-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
NCLP Series
Current Sensing Chip Resistors
Part Number Resistance